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Adult Bronze Compulsory` - Final Standings 

  1 Katherine Ruch, Thoroughbred FSC 

  2 Rhonda Owen, FSC Cincinnati 

  3 Therese Podborny, LTS Cincinnati 

 

Adult Bronze Spins - Final Standings 

  1 Therese Podborny, LTS Cincinnati 

 

Adult Gold Ladies Free Skate - Final Standings 

  1 Danielle Konfal, Columbus 

  2 Stacy Brinkman, FSC Cincinnati 

 

Adult Pre-Bronze Compulsory - Final Standings 

  1 Charlotte Elster, Columbus FSC 

  2 John Gormley, South Dayton FSC 

 

Adult Pre-Bronze Ladies Free Skate - Final Standings 

  1 Charlotte Elster, Columbus FSC 

  2 Sheri Kielian, Columbus FSC 

 

Adult Pre-Bronze Men Free Skate - Final Standings 

  1 John Gormley, South Dayton FSC 

 

Adult Silver Ladies Free Skate - Final Standings 

  1 Barbara Kreunen, FSC Cincinnati 

  2 Stacie Berry, Columbus FSC 

  3 Dottie Janson, FSC Cincinnati 

 

Basic 2 with Music - Final Standings 

  1 Ansley Huff, Sports Plus 

  2 Alexis Bullock, LTS Cincinnati 

  3 Heidi Sharp, LTS Cincinnati 

 

Basic 3 with Music - Final Standings 

  1 Jayden Stidham, Troy SC 

  2 Julia Block, LTS Cincinnati 

  3 Julia Bullard-Vettel, LTS Cincinnati 

  4 Kyra Mackey, LTS Cincinnati 

  5 Samantha Klinc, City of Kettering 

 

Basic 4 with Music - Final Standings 

  1 Katie Sherlock, LTS Cincinnati 

  2 Carmen Carselle, LTS Cincinatti 

  3 Emily Qin, LTS Cincinnati 

  4 Sarah Werdman, Indian Hill Winter Club 

 

Basic 5 with Music - Final Standings 

  1 Emily Ott, City of Kettering 

  2 Johanna Owen, FSC Cincinnati 
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Basic 6 with Music - Final Standings 

  1 Emily Manning, Lexington Ice Center 

  2 Aliese Hewitt, South Dayton FSC 

  3 Katie Hill, LTS Cincinnati 

  4 Delaney Edwards, Lexington Ice Center ... 

 

Basic 7 with Music - Final Standings 

  1 Sarah O'Connor, City of Kettering 

  2 Kathleen Farrell, Indian Hill Winter Club 

 

Basic 8 with Music - Final Standings 

  1 Sydney Wiggins, Troy SC 

  2 Taylor Wedding, City of Kettering 

  3 Saloni Gauniyal, LTS Cincinnati 

  4 Taylor Ewert, City of Kettering 

  5 Sally Hofmans-Currie, LTS Cincinnati 

  6 Devin Dickey, City of Kettering 

 

Basic Adult I with music - Final Standings 

  1 Shari Hill, LTS Cincinnati 

 

Basic Adult II with Music - Final Standings 

  1 Claire Sweeney, LTS Cincinnati 

  2 Linda Froehlich, LTS Cincinnati 

 

Basic Free Skate 1 Group B Compulsory - Final Standings 

  1 Hannah Howard, City of Kettering 

  2 Emily Ram, LTS Cincinnati 

  3 Alyssa Neumann, Indian Hill Winter Club 

  4 Paige Boehm, Winterhurst FSC 

  5 Victoria Dinardo, Thoroughbred FSC 

 

Basic Skills 2 Compulsory - Final Standings 

  1 Heidi Sharp, LTS Cincinnati 

  2 Alexis Bullock, LTS Cincinnati 

  3 Ansley Huff, Sports Plus 

 

Basic Skills 3 Compulsory - Final Standings 

  1 Samantha Klinc, City of Kettering 

  2 Julia Block, LTS Cincinnati 

  3 Kyra Mackey, LTS Cincinnati 

  4 Julia Bullard--Vettel, LTS Cincinnati 

 

Basic Skills 4 Compulsory - Final Standings 

  1 Katie Sherlock, LTS Cincinnati 

  2 Emily Qin, LTS Cincinnati 

  3 Sarah Werdman, Indian Hill Winter Club 

 

Basic Skills 5 Compulsory - Final Standings 

  1 Emily Ott, City of Kettering 

  2 Johanna Owen, FSC Cincinnati 
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Basic Skills 6 Compoulsory - Final Standings 

  1 Keely Gardner, Indian Hill Winter Club 

  2 Aliese Hewitt, South Dayton FSC 

  3 Leigh Rixey, Indian Hill Winter Club 

  4 Katie Hill, LTS Cincinnati 

 

Basic Skills 7 Compulsory - Final Standings 

  1 Kathleen Farrell, Indian Hill Winter Club 

  2 Sarah O'Connor, City of Kettering 

  3 Connie Farrell, Indian Hill Winter Club 

 

Basic Skills 8 Compulsory - Final Standings 

  1 Saloni Gauniyal, LTS Cincinnati 

  2 Devin Dickey, City of Kettering 

  3 Taylor Wedding, City of Kettering 

  4 Sally Hofmans-Currie, LTS Cincinnati 

  5 Taylor Ewert, City of Kettering 

 

Basic Skills Free Skate 1 Group A Compulsory - Final 
Standings 

  1 Cameron Morrisey, City of Kettering 

  2 Rosie Solis, LTS Cincinnati 

  3 Miranda Tatom, Troy SC 

  4 Laureli Ivnik, LTS Cincinnati 

  5 Sophia Walton, LTS Cincinnati 

 

Basic Skills Free Skate 1 with Music Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Alyssa Neumann, Indian Hill Winter Club 

  2 Emily Ram, LTS Cincinnati 

  3 Molly McFarlan, Thoroughbred FSC 

  4 Victoria Dinardo, Thoroughbred FSC 

 

Basic Skills Free Skate 1 with Music Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Paige Boehm, Winterhurst FSC 

  2 Cameron Morrisey, City of Kettering 

  3 Rosie Solis, LTS Cincinnati 

  4 Miranda Tatom, Troy SC 

  5 Sophia Walton, LTS Cincinnati 

 

Basic Skills Free Skate 2 Compulsory - Final Standings 

  1 Olivia Morreale, Indian Hill Winter Club 

 

Basic Skills Free Skate 2 with Music - Final Standings 

  1 Olivia Morreale, Indian Hill Winter Club 

  2 Ellie Elliott, Thorobred FSC 

  3 Rebecca Moskal, Thoroughbred FSC 
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Basic Skills Showcase A Basic 1-8 - Final Standings 

  1 Keely Gardner, Indian Hill Winter Club 

  2 Katie Hill, LTS Cincinnati 

  3 Leigh Rixey, Indian Hill Winter Club 

  4 Kyra Mackey, LTS Cincinnati 

  5 Sally Hofmans-Currie, LTS Cincinnati 

 

Basic Skills Showcase C Adult Basic - Final Standings 

  1 Shari Hill, LTS Cincinnati 

  2 Linda Froehlich, LTS Cincinnati 

 

Beginner Compulsory Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Alexa Holland, Troy SC 

  2 Carly Clisham, FSC Cincinnati 

  3 Kendall Hogden, LTS Cincinnati 

  4 Isabella Roth, Northern Kentucky SC 

  5 Jessie McMahan, South Dayton FSC 

 

Beginner Compulsory Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Julia Lukacs, South Dayton FSC 

  2 Stephanie Stumbur, Lexington Ice Center ... 

  3 Marie Williams, City of Kettering 

  4 Dorothy Duckworth, Nothern Kentucky SC 

  5 Lucy Walton, LTS Cincinnati 

  6 Gabrielle Ram, LTS Cincinnati 

 

Beginner Compulsory Group C - Final Standings 

  1 Phebe Kuo, Troy SC 

  2 Andrea Goldstein, FSC Cincinnati 

  3 Lydia Reedstrom, Troy SC 

  4 Debralynn Blasy, FSC Cincinnati 

  5 Eva Cook, LTS Cincinnati 

  6 Rachel Davidson, Troy SC 

 

Beginner girls Test Track Free Skate Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Andrea Goldstein, FSC Cincinnati 

  2 Debralynn Blasy, FSC Cincinnati 

  3 Meghan Ganaway, FSC Cincinnati 

  4 Ashley Reinert, FSC Cincinnati 

  5 Holly Birrer, Northern Kentucky SC 

  6 Julia Napier, Queen City FSC 

 

Beginner Girls Test Track Free Skate Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Clair Lange, Northern Kentucky FSC 

  2 Reagan McGriff, Northern Kentucky 

  3 Maggie Pairan, LTS Cincinnati 

  4 Anna Finn, Northern Kentucky FSC 

  5-TIE Erin Hasenoehrl, Queen City FSC 

  5-TIE Carly Clisham, FSC Cincinnati 
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Beginner Girls Test Track Free Skate Group C - Final Standings 

  1 Marie Williams, City of Kettering 

  2 Amy Reynolds, Northern Kentucky SC 

  3 Lucy Walton, LTS Cincinnati 

  4 Kendall Hogden, LTS Cincinnai 

  5 Isabella Roth, Northern Kentucky SC 

  6 Jessie McMahan, South Dayton FSC 

 

Beginner Girls Test Track Free Skate Group D - Final Standings 

  1 Madeline Mitchell, Northern Kentucky SC 

  2 Stephanie Stumbur, Lexington Ice Center ... 

  3 Dorothy Duckworth, Nothern Kentucky SC 

  4 Allissa Weinheimer, LTS Cincinnati 

  5 Gabrielle Ram, LTS Cincinnati 

 

Beginner Jumps - Final Standings 

  1 Andrea Goldstein, FSC Cincinnati 

  2 Megan Brinkworth, LTS Cincinnati 

  3 Allissa Weinheimer, LTS Cincinnati 

 

Canasta Tango - Final Standings 

  1 Cate Hawkins, FSC Cincinnati 

  2 Abigail Klein, FSC Cincinnati 

  3 Kyleigh Viessman, FSC Cincinnati 

 

Cha Cha - Final Standings 

  1 Sarah Brizzolara, FSC Cincinnati 

  2 Jenna Hertenstein, Queen City FSC 

 

Dutch Waltz - Final Standings 

  1 Cate Hawkins, FSC Cincinnati 

  2 Olivia Yackman, FSC Cincinnati 

  3 Emmy Schmidt, FSC Cincinnati 

  4 Kyleigh Viessman, FSC Cincinnati 

  5 Abigail Klein, FSC Cincinnati 

  6 Debralynn Blasy, FSC Cincinnati 

 

Hickory Hoedown - Final Standings 

  1 Casey Wilson, FSC Cincinnati 

  2 Dottie Janson, FSC Cincinnati 

 

Juvenile Girls Free Skate - Final Standings 

  1 Vivian Chen, Columbus FSC 

  2 Larson Kent, Queen City FSC 

 

Limited Beginner girls Test Track Free Skate - Final Standings 

  1 Hannah Howard, City of Kettering 

  2 Olivia Thomas, Northern Kentucky SC 

  3 Laureli Ivnik, LTS Cincinnati 

  4 Megan Brinkworth, LTS Cincinnati 

  5 Taryn Chin, LTS Cincinnati 
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No Test Girls Free Skate Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Elke Granata, Columbus FSC 

  2 Alexa Holland, Troy SC 

  3 Tori Combs, Kettering SC 

  4 Abigail Davidson, Thoroughbred FSC 

  5 Marah Croley, South Dayton FSC 

  6 Chrislynn Callahan, Queen City FSC 

  7 Katherine Nocks, Queen City FSC 

 

No Test Girls Free Skate Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Mara Mason, Troy SC 

  2 Emilie Thomas, Thoroughbred FSC 

  3 Phebe Kuo, Troy SC 

  4 Lydia Reedstrom, Troy SC 

  5 Rachel Davidson, Troy SC 

  6 Abigail Klein, FSC Cincinnati 

  7 Eva Cook, LTS Cincinnati 

 

Opoen Juvnile Girls Free Skate - Final Standings 

  1 Sarah Brizzolara, FSC Cincinnati 

  2 Paige Osterwisch, Queen City FSC 

 

Pre-Juvenile Girls Free Skate - Final Standings 

  1 Katherine Goble, Thoroughbred FSC 

 

Preliminary A Girls Free Skate - Final Standings 

  1 Nekoe Baumgartner, Columbus FSC 

  2 Emily Hunt, Thoroughbred FSC 

  3 Adriana Sehlhorst, Troy SC 

  4 Megan Broerman, FSC Cincinnati 

  5 Chi Yamakawa, Columbus FSC 

  6 Kiley Clark, Thoroughbred FSC 

  7 Grace Beardsley, Thoroughbred FSC 

 

Preliminary B Boys Free Skate - Final Standings 

  1 Levon Davis, Queen City 

 

Preliminary Compulsory Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Jenna Hertenstein, Queen City FSC 

  2 Adriana Sehlhorst, Troy SC 

  3 Cate Hawkins, FSC Cincinnati 

 

Preliminary Compulsory Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Emily Hunt, Thoroughbred FSC 

  2 Casey Wilson, FSC Cincinnati 

  3 Hannah Miller, South Dayton FSC 

  4 Shelby McMahan, South Dayton FSC 
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Preliminary Girls TestTrack Free Skate - Final Standings 

  1 Hannah Keating, FSC Cincinnati 

  2 Shelby McMahan, South Dayton FSC 

  3 Hannah Miller, South Dayton FSC 

  4 Jordan Vescio, Thoroughbred Figure S... 

 

Preliminary Jumps - Final Standings 

  1 Rachel Morgan, Troy SC 

  2 Adriana Sehlhorst, Troy SC 

  3 Cate Hawkins, FSC Cincinnati 

  4 Kiley Clark, Thoroughbred FSC 

  5 Madelyn Budinger, FSC Cincinnati 

 

Preliminary Spins - Final Standings 

  1 Hannah Keating, FSC Cincinnati 

  2 Jordan Vescio, Thoroughbred Figure S... 

  3 Megan Broerman, FSC Cincinnati 

 

Pre-Preliminary A Girls Free Skate - Final Standings 

  1 Rachel Morgan, Troy SC 

  2 Emmy Schmidt, FSC Cincinnati 

  3 Maya Cole, FSC Cincinnati 

  4 Caitlyn Cusick, Troy SC 

  5 Olivia Yackman, FSC Cincinnati 

 

Pre-Preliminary B Girls Free Skate - Final Standings 

  1 Cate Hawkins, FSC Cincinnati 

  2 Jenna Hertenstein, Queen City FSC 

 

Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Mara Mason, Troy SC 

  2 Rachel Morgan, Troy SC 

  3 Tori Combs, Kettering 

  4 Abigail Klein, FSC Cincinnati 

  5 Caitlyn Cusick, Troy SC 

 

Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Emmy Schmidt, FSC Cincinnati 

  2 Maya Cole, FSC Cincinnati 

  3 Abigail Davidson, Thoroughbred FSC 

  4 Sophia Pennington, Thoroughbred FSC 

  5 Megan Cui, FSC Cincinnati 

  6 Marah Croley, South Dayton FSC 

 

Pre-Preliminary Girls Test  Track Free Skate - Final Standings 

  1 Megan Cui, FSC Cincinnati 

  2 Sophia Pennington, Thoroughbred FSC 

  3 Serena Thaman, Northern Kentucky SC 
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Pre-Preliminary Jumps - Final Standings 

  1 Maya Cole, FSC Cincinnati 

  2 Emilie Thomas, Thoroughbred FSC 

 

Pre-Preliminary Spins - Final Standings 

  1 Julia Lukacs, South Dayton FSC 

  2 Maggie Pairan, LTS Cincinnati 

  3 Emilie Thomas, Thoroughbred FSC 

 

Showcase I:  Low - Final Standings 

  1 Julia Lukacs, South Dayton FSC 

  2 Stephanie Stumbur, Lexington Ice Center ... 

  3 Molly McFarlan, Thoroughbred FSC 

  4 Ashley Gilker, Queen City 

 

Showcase II:  High - Final Standings 

  1 Katherine Goble, Thoroughbred FSC 

 

Showcase III: Adult Low - Final Standings 

  1 Rhonda Owen, FSC Cincinnati 

  2 Stephanie Koutek, Winter Club of Indian... 

 

Showcase V:  Duet - Final Standings 

  1 Katherine Goble, Thoroughbred FSC 

  1 Jordan Vescio, Thoroughbred FSC 

 

Snowplow Sam-Tots Compulsory - Final Standings 

  1 Marley Block, LTS Cincinnati 

  2 Ristin Bendure, LTS Cincinnati 

 

Snowplow Sam-Tots with Music - Final Standings 

  1 Marley Block, LTS Cincinnati 

  2 Ristin Bendure, LTS Cincinnati 

 

 


